

Mat Suit- 79/2024
Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 3 dated 21.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and SR and AD upon OP.

Petitioner files hazira .

It apperars from the record that summon not yet issued upon OP.

D/A is directed to issue summon upon OP at once.

Fix 02.05.2024 for SR and AD upon OP.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

4th Court, Burdwan.