

MAT Suit No. 79 of 2024

Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee, Addl District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 07 Dated: 14.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and SR/AD upon the O.P/Husband.

Petitioner takes no step.

No fresh step is taken by the petitioner.

Pursuant to the resolution dated 13.01.2025 passed by the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order due to Bus Strike through Purba Burdhaman district.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 18.03.2025 for fresh step by the petitioner.

D/C by me

sd/-

ADJ, 4th Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

ADJ, 4th Court, Burdwan