

Mat Suit Case No. 79 of 2024

Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh
Addl Dist Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Dist
Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No.13 dt: 07.03.2026.

Today the case is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files fresh requisites.

Petitioner also files a petition prays for time for filing show cause as illness.

Requisites and petition be kept with the record.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,
regular P.O. is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24.04.2026 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan inc

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan **inc**